excluding the last) (whether or not constituting an Interest Period, the "Calculation Period"):

(i) if "Actual/365", "Actual/Actual" or "Actual/Actual-ISDA" is specified in the 
relevant Final Terms, the actual number of days in the Calculation Period divided 
by three hundred and sixty-five (365) (or, if any portion of that Calculation Period 
falls in a leap year, the sum of (A) the actual number of days in that portion of the 
Calculation Period falling in a leap year divided by three hundred and sixty-six 
(366) and (B) the actual number of days in that portion of the Calculation Period 
falling in a non-leap year divided by three hundred and sixty-five (365).

(ii) if "Actual/Actual-ICMA" is specified in the relevant Final Terms:

(A) if the Calculation Period is equal to or shorter than the Determination 
Period during which it falls, the number of days in the Calculation Period 
divided by the product of (x) the number of days in such Determination

[...]

"Determination Date" means the date specified in the relevant Final 
Terms or, if none is so specified, the Interest Payment Date.

(iii) if "Actual/365 (Fixed)" is specified in the relevant Final Terms, the actual number 
of days in the Calculation Period divided by three hundred and sixty-five (365).

(iv) if "Actual/360" is specified in the relevant Final Terms, the actual number of days in 
the Calculation Period divided by three hundred and sixty (360).

(v) when "2006 ISDA Definitions" is specified in the relevant Final Terms, and if 
"30/360", "360/360" or "Bond Basis" is specified in the relevant Final Terms, the